

## TOWN OF CHILMARK, MASSACHUSETTS

401 MIDDLE ROAD POST OFFICE BOX 119 CHILMARK, MA 02535 508.645.2107 508.645.2110 FAX jchristy@chilmarkma.gov

Jennifer L. Christy Planning Board Administrative Assistant

To: Chilmark Zoning Board of Appeals From: Planning Board

Re: Pickle Ball Court at 22 Austin Pasture

Date: June 14, 2021

At a properly posted meeting of the Planning Board, on June 14, 2021, the Board voted the following motion:

The Planning Board concurs with the May 24, 2021 finding and recommendations of the Squibnocket Pond District Advisory Committee (SPDAC): The project will have a significant impact on the Squibnocket Pond District and is not in keeping with the Covenant and District regulations.

## Chilmark Planning Board

Rich Osnoss Peter B. Cook Janet L. Weidner Mitchell Posin Catherine A. Thompson Ann Wallace Hugh S. Weisman